
Virginia
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Richmond, VA
Mon May 4, 1998

Virginia Cattle & Hogs

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
Diary Including

Orange, Rockingham, Shenandoah And
Staunton Union Virginia for the week of
April 27 thru May 2, 1998

Feeder Cattle 718 Head
Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2

300-40090.00- 103.50 90.00-100.00
400-500 90.00 - 104.00 85.00 - 92.00
90.00 - 101.00 500-000 87.00 - 101.00
$5.00 - 90.00 85.00 - 97.00000-700 85.00
. 94.00 78.00 - 83.00 83.00 - 91.00
700-800 71.00- 78.00 03.00- 09.00 05.00
. 70.00 800-900 05.00 - 70.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 700-900
52.00 - 59.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Smill 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 77.00 - 83.00 68.00 - 76.00
74.00 - 81.00 400-500 75.00 - 84.50
70.00 - 82.75 500-600 75.00 - 83.00
7050- 80.00600-700 70.00- 78.00
... 700-800 67.00 - 73.00
800-900 66.00 - 70.00 -

Bulls Med&Lge 1 300-400 85.00 -

95.00 400-500 85.00 - 93.00 500-600
77.00 - 84.00 600-700 74.00

Slaughter Cattle 255 Head
Slaughter Cows 227 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 41.00
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-330.00-41.25
Csnner and Low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 35.00

Slaughter Bulls 18 Head Yg 1-2
1300-1000 lbs 44.00 - 48.00 Yg 1-2 1000
lbs and over 45.00 - 50.00

Calves and Vealets 10 Head
Calves - Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
70.00 - 81.00

Cows returned to farms 24 Head -

Medium and Large 1, 0-8 yrs old
1000-1200 lbs 435.00-540.00 per head.

Small 1. 8-10 yrs old 750-850 lbs
310.00- per Head. Cowswith calves
at side 47 Fairs - Medium 1, 3-8 yrs old
1200 lbs' with calves 100-150 lbs
550.00- per pair. Medium and Large
1,4-6yrs old with calves ISO lbs 775.00
per pair. Medium 2 and Small 1, 8-12 yrs
800-850 lbs with calves ISO lbs
380.00- per pair. Medium and Large
1 and 2. 5-7 yrs old 8501100 lbs with

calves 150250 lbs 660.00820.00perpair.
Baby calves returned to farms 55 Head
newborn to 4 weeks 21.0073.00 per head.
Over 100Lbs 71.0081.00 per cwL

Lambs Total Receipts 172Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 129 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 99-114 lbs 83.75 -

8550 Good and Few Choice 1-28089 lbs
83.75 - 8750 Wooled Choice Few Prime
1-2 Few 3 127 lbs 53.75 Good and Few

Choice 1-2 105 1b547.00Fteder Lambs 13
Head Mediumand Large Frame 1-2,7085
lbs 88.00 Medium and Large Frame 1-2,
6070 lbs 84.50 - 8550 Slaughter Ewes
and Rams 30 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 17.00
- 24.25 Utility and Good 1-324.00 - 25.00
Cull and Low Utility 1-2 29.00 - 36.00
Rams All 31.
00

Richmond, VA
Moo May 4, 1998

Feeder Cattle 1548 Head

If so, Telmark offers

• Minimal down payment

• To accept trade-ins as down payments

• Leasing for equipment from dealers, private
sale and auction

• Lease payments are guaranteed in writing to
' be tax deductible as an operating expense

Ken Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Snee Lisa McLean Anderson

610-793-0150 724-627-5941 Francisco Sonnen 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Mike Dixon Fred Dixon
814-684-5707 724-346-3455

717-866-9217

&

Frank Hunter Mike Fullam
716-595-3954 717-966-9202

TeimarkLnc.
www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

In the Northeast, PA, KY, Ml, VA, OH, WV, IN, Wl. IL, NC, SC, AL. OA, TN, MN, MO and 1A Min lease $5,000

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auction* by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including

Hollins,Tri-state and Wytheville, Virgi-
nia for Hie Week of April 27 thru May 2
1998 7

Steers Med&Lge 1Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 92.00 - 109.00 76.00 - 95.00
86.00 - 104.00 400-500 90.00 - 104.00
74.00 - 85.00 87.00 - 100.00 500-600
89.00 - 101.0071.00- 86.00 80.00 - 96.50
600-700 80.00 - 91.00 71.00 - 84.00
700-800 63.00 - 75.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-30073.00 - 91.00 300-500 62.00 - 89.00
500-700 63.00 - 69.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 81.00 - 87.00 67.00 - 76.00
76.00 - 82.00 400-50078.00 - 88.00 69.00
- 77.00 72.00 - 86.50 500-600 77.00 -

85.00 59.00 - 66.00 70.00- 84.50 600-700
70.00 - 78.00 62.00 - 72.50 700-800
60.00 - 64.00

Lambs Total Receipts 18 Head Feeder
Lambs 18 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-276 lbs 96.00 Mediumand Large Frame
1-2 56 lbs 100.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 87.00 - 101.00 94.00 - 98.00
87.00 - 91.00 300400 86.00 - 100.00
74.00 - 77.00 80.00 - 96.00 400500 80.00
- 95.00 67.50 - 69.00 78.00 - 97.00
500600 74.00 - 92.00 80.00 - 88.00
600700 66.00 - 81.0068.00 - 73.0073.00
- 78.00

Slaughter Cattle 251 Head

Richmond, VA
Mon May 4, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including

Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginia For the Week of April 27 thro
May 2. 1998

Feeder Cattle 344 Head
Sleets Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 - 85.00 - 94.00 - 300-400
90.00 - 100.0075.00 - 80.00 84.00- 98.00
400-500 89.50 - 92.5078.00 - 80.00 86.00
- 92.50 500-600 85.00 - 87.00 72.00 -

82.00 75.00 - 85.50 600-70075.00 - 81.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
69.50 - 69.75 500-700 64.00 - 65.00
700-900 58.50

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2200-300 88.00 - 91.00 74.00- 75.00
300400 78.00- 81.00 72.00 - 76.0078.00
- 80.00 400-500 75.00 - 78.00 70.00 -

76.00 72.00- 80.50 500-600 72.00 - 78.50
60.00 - 68.00 70.00 -78JO 600-70068.00
- 68.50 65.00 - 68.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 70.00 - 75.00 91.00 - 107.00
300-400 90.00 - 94.00 80.00 - 95.50
400-500 86.00 - 9150 86.00 - 93.00
500-600 76.00- 85.00 69.00- 72.00 78.00
- 82.00 600-700 6250 65.00 - 72.00
Slaughter Cattle 201 Head

Slaughter Cows 219 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.50 - 41.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 33.00- 44.00
Caimerand Low Cutter 1-2 27.00 - 33.00

Slaughter Bulls 32 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 42.50 - 54.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 45.25 - 55.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 44.50 - 55.50

Slaughter Cows 185 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 38.00
Cutter andBooing Utility 1-330.75-37.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 34.00

Slaughter Bulls 16 Head Yg 1-2

Leinbach’s Hay
Shlppensburg, PA

May 2 and 5
Report Supplied by Auction

63 LOADS.
ALFALFA: 70.00-212.00.
MDCED HAY: 60.00-160.00.
TIMOTHY: 95.00-135.00.
BROMEGRASS: 90.00-140.00.
ORCHARDGRASS: 88.00-110.00.
STRAW: 80.00-130.00.
EAR CORN: 85.00-90.00.
CORN FODDER; 50.00.
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Uncm»r Firming, Saturday, May », 1998-A9
1300-1600 lbs 38.00- 30.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 4650 - 49.00

Cows with calves at side 12 pairs -

Medium 1,Large I and Large 2,850-1200
lbs with calves 410.00-640.00 per pair.

Goats 24 Head Billies - Medium 52.00-

60.00per head- Small 37.00 pet head Nan-
nies - Large 42.00 per cwt - Medium 43.00
- 45.00 per head - Small 28.00- 39.00 per
head

Slate Graded Feeder Cattle 202 head
sold at Lynchburg, Virginia on April 27,
1998. Steers 94 Head. Heifers 108 Head.

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge2 300-400
98.00 - 112.00 95.00 - 108.00 400-500
98.00 - 104.00 91.00 - 102.00 300-600
96.00 • 98,50 9750 - 101.00 600-700
89.75 7750 - 86.25 700-800 75.00- 78.75
77.75

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 8250 400-500 83.00 - 86.00
83.75 - 85.75 500-600 81.75 - 83.0078.00
- 83.75 600-700 68.00 - 73.00 69.00 -

75.75


